
Geral
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Carabina .22 (mira aberta/

fechada)
114.02 100%

2 João Guillermo Busin Pistola maior 134.96 84.4843%

3 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

135.6 84.0855%

4 Gustavo Ferreira Optic Pistol 146.14 78.0211%

5 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 
aberta)

151.75 75.1367%

6 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola .22 152.51 74.7623%

7 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola .22 154.23 73.9285%

8 MONCLAR JOSÉ DE MEDEIROS 
MOREIRA

Pistola menor 155.37 73.3861%

9 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 158.78 71.8101%

10 Leonardo Sanson Pistola maior 168.93 67.4954%

11 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 169.82 67.1417%

12 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola .22 172.78 65.9914%

13 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 180.34 63.225%

14 Jefferson Medeiros de Carvalho Pistola menor 180.91 63.0258%

15 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 186.11 61.2648%

16 Victor Alvim Sereno Pistola maior 187.69 60.7491%

17 Matheus Moreira Optic Pistol 191.56 59.5218%

18 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Pistola maior 194.41 58.6492%

19 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola maior Master 202.39 56.3368%

20 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 207.19 55.0316%

21 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 
aberta)

208.29 54.741%

22 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 210.93 54.0558%

23 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

212.63 53.6237%

24 DIEGO RAPHAEL PACHECO PEREIRA Iniciante 218.52 52.1783%

25 Luiz Alencar Kireeff de Moraes Optic Pistol 222.02 51.3557%

26 Matheus Moreira Revolver 229.52 49.6776%

27 Marcio Gustavo Abbud Iniciante 238.52 47.8031%

28 Luciano de Carvalho Vidal Pistola maior 239.57 47.5936%

29 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Revolver 239.72 47.5638%

30 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 240.97 47.3171%

31 LUIZ PHELIPE MACHADO Pistola maior 242.56 47.0069%

32 Hélcio taglieri Pistola maior 255.1 44.6962%

33 Michel Barbosa da Silva Pistola maior 259.84 43.8808%

34 Luiz Gustavo Brauns Teixeira Optic Pistol 259.92 43.8673%

35 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 264.28 43.1436%

36 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Pistola maior 269.89 42.2468%

37 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino Cabral Pistola menor Damas 273.21 41.7335%

38 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior Master 276.37 41.2563%

39 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Revolver 283.78 40.179%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
40 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Pistola maior 289.31 39.411%

41 Marcelo Silva dos Santos Andrade Pistola maior Master 293.43 38.8576%

42 Andrei Santuchi Zarour Pinheiro Iniciante 302.99 37.6316%

43 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 320.58 35.5668%

44 Matheus B Macedo Iniciante 320.83 35.5391%

45 Carlos Pinheiro lima Pistola maior 326 34.9755%

46 Daniel Manacorda VILLAR Iniciante 334.69 34.0673%

47 Augusto Eduardo Miranda Pinto Pistola .22 340.53 33.4831%

48 Rodrigo Brasil dos Santos Figueiredo Pistola maior 347.26 32.8342%

49 Arnaldo Soares Santos Pistola maior 361.53 31.5382%

50 Claudio Soares Santos Pistola maior Master 373.84 30.4997%

51 Luis Carlos do Nascimento Cândido Iniciante 380.86 29.9375%

52 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

Damas 384.57 29.6487%

53 Washington Luiz Paes Terra Pistola maior 474.07 24.0513%

54 Luciana Pio de Deus da Silva Pistola maior Damas 596.11 19.1273%

55 Helio Fossati Pistola maior 109.73 0%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Carabina .22 (mira aberta/

fechada)
114.02 100%

2 João Guillermo Busin Pistola maior 134.96 84.4843%

3 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

135.6 84.0855%

4 Gustavo Ferreira Optic Pistol 146.14 78.0211%

5 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 
aberta)

151.75 75.1367%

6 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola .22 152.51 74.7623%

7 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola .22 154.23 73.9285%

8 MONCLAR JOSÉ DE MEDEIROS 
MOREIRA

Pistola menor 155.37 73.3861%

9 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 158.78 71.8101%

10 Leonardo Sanson Pistola maior 168.93 67.4954%

11 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola .22 172.78 65.9914%

12 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 180.34 63.225%

13 Jefferson Medeiros de Carvalho Pistola menor 180.91 63.0258%

14 Victor Alvim Sereno Pistola maior 187.69 60.7491%

15 Matheus Moreira Optic Pistol 191.56 59.5218%

16 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Pistola maior 194.41 58.6492%

17 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira 
aberta)

208.29 54.741%

18 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 210.93 54.0558%

19 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

212.63 53.6237%

20 DIEGO RAPHAEL PACHECO PEREIRA Iniciante 218.52 52.1783%

21 Luiz Alencar Kireeff de Moraes Optic Pistol 222.02 51.3557%

22 Matheus Moreira Revolver 229.52 49.6776%

23 Marcio Gustavo Abbud Iniciante 238.52 47.8031%

24 Luciano de Carvalho Vidal Pistola maior 239.57 47.5936%

25 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Revolver 239.72 47.5638%

26 LUIZ PHELIPE MACHADO Pistola maior 242.56 47.0069%

27 Hélcio taglieri Pistola maior 255.1 44.6962%

28 Michel Barbosa da Silva Pistola maior 259.84 43.8808%

29 Luiz Gustavo Brauns Teixeira Optic Pistol 259.92 43.8673%

30 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 264.28 43.1436%

31 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Pistola maior 269.89 42.2468%

32 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Revolver 283.78 40.179%

33 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Pistola maior 289.31 39.411%

34 Andrei Santuchi Zarour Pinheiro Iniciante 302.99 37.6316%

35 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 320.58 35.5668%

36 Matheus B Macedo Iniciante 320.83 35.5391%

37 Carlos Pinheiro lima Pistola maior 326 34.9755%

38 Daniel Manacorda VILLAR Iniciante 334.69 34.0673%

39 Augusto Eduardo Miranda Pinto Pistola .22 340.53 33.4831%

40 Rodrigo Brasil dos Santos Figueiredo Pistola maior 347.26 32.8342%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
41 Arnaldo Soares Santos Pistola maior 361.53 31.5382%

42 Luis Carlos do Nascimento Cândido Iniciante 380.86 29.9375%

43 Washington Luiz Paes Terra Pistola maior 474.07 24.0513%

44 Helio Fossati Pistola maior 109.73 0%
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Master
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 186.11 100%

2 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola maior Master 202.39 91.9561%

3 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 207.19 89.8258%

4 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior Master 276.37 67.3409%

5 Marcelo Silva dos Santos Andrade Pistola maior Master 293.43 63.4257%

6 Claudio Soares Santos Pistola maior Master 373.84 49.7833%
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Damas
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 169.82 100%

2 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 240.97 70.4735%

3 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino 
Cabral 

Pistola menor Damas 273.21 62.1573%

4 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/
fechada)

Damas 384.57 44.1584%

5 Luciana Pio de Deus da Silva Pistola maior Damas 596.11 28.488%
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Pistola menor
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 MONCLAR JOSÉ DE MEDEIROS MOREIRA Pistola menor 155.37 100%

2 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 180.34 86.1539%

3 Jefferson Medeiros de Carvalho Pistola menor 180.91 85.8825%

4 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 264.28 58.7899%

5 Nathália Fernanda de Aquino Cabral Pistola menor Damas 273.21 56.8683%
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Pistola .22
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola .22 152.51 100%

2 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Pistola .22 154.23 98.8848%

3 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola .22 172.78 88.2683%

4 Augusto Eduardo Miranda Pinto Pistola .22 340.53 44.7861%
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Pistola maior
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 João Guillermo Busin Pistola maior 134.96 100%

2 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 158.78 84.9981%

3 Leonardo Sanson Pistola maior 168.93 79.8911%

4 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 169.82 79.4724%

5 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 186.11 72.5163%

6 Victor Alvim Sereno Pistola maior 187.69 71.9058%

7 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Pistola maior 194.41 69.4203%

8 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola maior Master 202.39 66.6831%

9 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 207.19 65.1383%

10 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 210.93 63.9833%

11 Luciano de Carvalho Vidal Pistola maior 239.57 56.3343%

12 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Pistola maior Damas 240.97 56.007%

13 LUIZ PHELIPE MACHADO Pistola maior 242.56 55.6398%

14 Hélcio taglieri Pistola maior 255.1 52.9047%

15 Michel Barbosa da Silva Pistola maior 259.84 51.9397%

16 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Pistola maior 269.89 50.0056%

17 Carlos A.P. Gonçalves Pistola maior Master 276.37 48.8331%

18 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Pistola maior 289.31 46.6489%

19 Marcelo Silva dos Santos Andrade Pistola maior Master 293.43 45.9939%

20 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 320.58 42.0987%

21 Carlos Pinheiro lima Pistola maior 326 41.3988%

22 Rodrigo Brasil dos Santos Figueiredo Pistola maior 347.26 38.8643%

23 Arnaldo Soares Santos Pistola maior 361.53 37.3302%

24 Claudio Soares Santos Pistola maior Master 373.84 36.101%

25 Washington Luiz Paes Terra Pistola maior 474.07 28.4684%

26 Luciana Pio de Deus da Silva Pistola maior Damas 596.11 22.6401%

27 Helio Fossati Pistola maior 109.73 0%
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Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta)
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 151.75 100%

2 Luciano Roberto de Deus da Silva Carabina. 9mm/ .40 (mira aberta) 208.29 72.8552%
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Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada)
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 114.02 100%

2 Gustavo Ferreira Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 135.6 84.0855%

3 Marco Antônio Ferreira de Souza Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) 212.63 53.6237%

4 Mônica Cristiane Vecchi Grossi Carabina .22 (mira aberta/fechada) Damas 384.57 29.6487%
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Iniciante
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 DIEGO RAPHAEL PACHECO PEREIRA Iniciante 218.52 100%

2 Marcio Gustavo Abbud Iniciante 238.52 91.615%

3 Andrei Santuchi Zarour Pinheiro Iniciante 302.99 72.1212%

4 Matheus B Macedo Iniciante 320.83 68.1108%

5 Daniel Manacorda VILLAR Iniciante 334.69 65.2903%

6 Luis Carlos do Nascimento Cândido Iniciante 380.86 57.3754%
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Optic Pistol
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Gustavo Ferreira Optic Pistol 146.14 100%

2 Matheus Moreira Optic Pistol 191.56 76.2894%

3 Luiz Alencar Kireeff de Moraes Optic Pistol 222.02 65.8229%

4 Luiz Gustavo Brauns Teixeira Optic Pistol 259.92 56.225%
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Revolver
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Matheus Moreira Revolver 229.52 100%

2 anderson raphael gomes dos santos Revolver 239.72 95.745%

3 Antonio Carlos de Azevedo Revolver 283.78 80.8796%
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